

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6756/2007

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report))

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pradeep Purohit,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr.M.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that an Affidavit has been filed by the petitioner stating that the Respondent No.3 and Respondent No.4 have been served. Endorsement seen on the office report. Respondent No.3 and Respondent No.4 not represented, however the above respondents may file counter affidavit, if any, within three weeks from today as a last chance.

List the matter on 17.08.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB